ITEM NO.14+46+47+49+50+51 Court 4 (Video Conferencing) SEC. XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4962/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-12-2020 in WP No. 25125/2020 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SRI VENKATESWARA RICE MMR AND FLOUR MILL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.40534/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5039/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41431/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5292/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 5374/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44915/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5570-5572/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5548-5556/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 5429/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45303/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 01-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

2

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv. Mr.T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

1 Issue notice.

2 Tag with SLP(C) No 4146 of 2021.

3 Till the next date of listing, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners on the basis of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER