## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17389/2022

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S VALLI NAGA DURGA RICE TRADERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.101762/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date: 08-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Advocate

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay in refiling the petition is condoned.

Registry to proceed further.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG