www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.co

ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9668/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2020 in WP No. 24353/2020 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SRI VENKATESWARA TRADERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 04-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Kv Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 4146 of 2021.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)