

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4146/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-11-2020 in WP No. 45971/2018 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (ST) (INT) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHIRIDI SAINADH INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([FOR DIRECTIONS])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 663-697/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 8484/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 8753/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 8632/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9130/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 8654/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9081/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9403/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9196/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9197/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 10281/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9668/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9395/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 8736/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 8742/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9060/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 8985/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 8508/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 15723/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 15716/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 21412/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 19630/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 3148-3207/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 3018-3134/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 5548-5556/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 4962/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 6599/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 8635/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 8960/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 9129/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 9168/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 14110-14111/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 12679-12686/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 13614-13622/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 14875-14877/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 13609-13613/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 13623-13627/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 12618-12628/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 12474/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 12796/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 12600/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 12946/2022 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 13238-13256/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 13489-13527/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 14232/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 15720-15722/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 15725/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 20866/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5635-5646/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5748-5796/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5798-5827/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5607-5618/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5656/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5374/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5570-5572/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5039/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5292/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5429/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5588/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 6570/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 6594/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 6563/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9050/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 10074/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73845/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.73842/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73847/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 24-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ritik Arora, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gowtham Polanki, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Kartikeya Asthana, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

Mr. Tapan Bijoy Deb Choudhury, AOR

**Dr. M.V.K. Moorthy, Adv.
Mr. M.V.J.K Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR**

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 In order to facilitate the submissions before the Bench, it has been agreed that Mr Sahil Bhalaik and Mr Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, counsel, shall act as the nodal counsel. They shall put together a common compilation of the submissions, pleadings, documents and precedents in terms of the Circular dated 3 April 2024 issued for regulating the course of submissions. The compilations together with the written submissions shall be in the electronic form and shall be emailed to the Court Master at cmvc.dyc@gmail.com on or before 7 August 2024.
- 2 List the matters for hearing in the last week of August 2024.

- 3 The petitioners shall take steps to complete the service on the unserved respondents, in the meantime.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR